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GRAVE LOCATION_ _American Cty., Ez&v_l.my,’.&?jl.@,- _________________________________________ DIBTH Wi~ 1Y
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1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3., Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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4 ;;fgfi?j‘g
Co.?CoI25tk s Infantrye« ANTCZAK ,Louis Fe8gt.26I557
32nd.Division - :

Killed inaction on Aug.29th 1918 nmear Juvigny,France.Killed
instantly by direot hit of one pound shell buried on field eouth west
of Juvigny.

Informant: Qilson,ﬁazeu Porvt-251725.
Co.CeI25theInfantry.

8igned; James H.Surtzer,an-Lt.125th
Us8sInTantry.

SRS SaFV 7Y,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Antczak, Louis F. 6D8 F

Mr. John Antczak
4938 Wesson Avenue
Detroit, Mich.

Dear Sir:

July 7, 1930

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pllgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a

mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

M

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address: ;~JLf" yj‘K;;

e J’Ul

'

For The Quartermaster General Iﬂa@ ;?}

\yery %ﬂﬁly -

Enclosures: o TUIRRE e .

L TSTT 44 y vt AT

Envelope & "’eayﬁ- {k 1 Wy V]

Act Ay D, UGHES
Amendment Captain, f M. Corps,

Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM |

IN REPLY REFER TO SM 293 A-C 3
S Funex! /204 #1920 .

‘Mr. John Antczak,
4938 Wesson Avenue,
Detroit, Miche

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Serg§ant Louis F, Mntczak, Co.C, 125th Inf, whose remeins are now
;:terred in the Oise #isne American Cemetery, Seringes-—et=Nesles, Aisne,
BXiC O e

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he 1is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who etood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ag to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. ;&Lﬁ¥ii*%:
> “\:;

a

‘,.' V
7 4 o v
For The Quartermaster General, </ ﬂ;;fw*ﬁ.: o
‘ ROl W
/  REEp

% W.’/—A-a(, Very truly yours, ‘\’{% ‘”&'a a8y Fay.»
AT ) 0 ’{i A 8 l-“
M ..,\v)gu;\ \\—‘ﬁw
B q s
2 < 3 é’ ‘J JOHN T.. HARRIS,

2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"C
Antesak, Louis F. 68 P | July 7, 1930

Br. Jonn Antcgalk
4988 Wesson Avenne
Detroit, Mioh.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the esnclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage.

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

8. 18 the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (aj
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A, D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M. Corps,

‘Assistant.
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G.R. 8. Form No. 16-A P}&CG

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Mo

1. REMAINS OFANTGZAK’L‘OU' SIS i R P 7

rave O G7T- e g (@5

2. Disinterred (date): Aﬂz,c / 3/}‘:1 From (give complete location): 22/'/@’-—& /9=
1. : (Lrev Bl s s PG VR

U 7
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? A A4,  Ongravemarker? _SCQ

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

(a) Height (actual mensureme&t.)f 4

(b) Werghtlestipptdd ittt (2

(d) Hair on f&ce—Color-d‘_Q """""""""""""""""""""""" Dlagram represents the mouth wide open.
THOCHRIGTR iy A Gt iy - WO, i 1ol il T ST
QYT iy e - D900 e SO, € S i W2 ST (O AR W 1

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, Okrlf’}j
(e

TESing parts) et CEO TR It =L E oy 2 LAl

7. Disinterment

supervised by_-...- B df
8. Reburial . % .
. supervised by--.----: TR {

g dsolurk w A pproved: M__ﬁ_“_ﬁ_____‘,________i_’»i'a_‘g.'.:.?"a, ............. M{ L4
37382 % (Tiﬂ?f‘ X S ‘\
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. 'This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

‘1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
‘{lresfl 01‘ IKNO.N'

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. DBeginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

—

MISSING TEETH..... . ... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by >
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

CROWNED TEETH ......... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW -FPORCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porce&ain), GOLD CROWN
thus:

ey
Y BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK .._......... Blook! iny solidithe .cxownof toath¥ (Iabel GO 4nv PORCELAIN BRI Y
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), @?me BRIDGE
thus: )

WER PILLING GoLD FILLING

FILLINGN=FNt e N Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
(block in and label gold, silver, cement), . %G OLD FILLING
thus:

; AVITY
: ECAYED 2 “*fgn
CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size of cavity, shade ECA
in thus:
DENTURES (PLATES)...... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’
41 : 3-—7832

A

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
[ o




- 1 -

-] e /

Antczek, Louis Frank 261,857
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial n\'.)
Sg‘t,. y Co. C 125 Inf. {

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the’{hlited States? . Lo -

(Yes 6r no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be 8ent:

(Name of person to reccive rema’ns.) I (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

I (City or town.)

%n here) 2 o =2
/ (Number aud street or rural route.) (City, town, or post oflice.) (Siate.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

- (Nu_mbcr and street.)
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! WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i rerLy rerzr To QY 293 A-C P
. B June @G 1929.

* Mre Joim Autoxelk,
4958 Wasson Avenus,
Dabroit, Hiche

Dear Sir:-

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, sentitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late 'ﬂ'uawnt lavis B, Mntosak, Co.C, 125th Inf. whose remelins '
into in the O _ eyl *o WIS Fenens «rs now
intorred s © Oise Mzne Aoriomn Comstery, SaringeseateNoales, Atans,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec¢ under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requeasted
that a statement to that effect be made.

(o}
For your reply, you may use the enclosed ag§§lop;%%m1ch§ﬁBQuirae

no postage. - .
(o : ~
© 8. -

For The Quartermaster ?eneral, 3: = G

Very truly yours, ¢ =

‘e v =3

< . L3

= S
JOHN T. HARRIS, * \ )
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, -
Act of Congress. : Assistant.

Envelope.




g by 20, 1924
MM, ;ﬂuls Flg &t.

Mr. Jolm Antesak,
4938 Vesson Ave.,
Detroit, uich.

Dear Sir:

‘The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Amerlcan mllltary cemetery is one of those to be main=-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave ¥ill be
marked by a headstaone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier‘s death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connectlon with
, the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without waite
ing for spec1a1 actlon or - requeet on the part of relatlves.

Please be assured that in effecting.rémoval of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exergised and more then willingly sccorded
by those who performed this sacred auty. For the future, these graves

will be perpetually mazntesned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our hgroes.

/ Very truly yours,
/.r/‘" A "\“C)- 1) M
P f‘kai ??Cﬁxﬁ
i 48T Re Ps HARBOLD
1-Inkl. .~ o K Ve, \pssistant. e
Record €ard. : [ ¥ e gﬂaﬂq
[0 A
1.' rf*. ’f'ﬁ-l / :xﬁ
‘:’ “;, i
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

" L.OCATION INDEX CARD:

() i | P

(a) Name .ANTCZAK, YTonig .. . . . Ser. No. . 261887 b\b\ “‘65
(bj Rank ..Sgbe.. ... Organization ..G0s. Ce 125th Inf, =, Q

(d) Cause ) CKR. =@ 5
(CH Datelotidonth 10/ B L8 0T Aaath e e B S T )

Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind., Inf.)

) b s
(b) Emerg. Address_Mr. John Antczak,/738 Wesson Ave., Detroit, Mich.

(a) Grave No. 192, ... Row ... z ......... e IS EC oy do0r b el N TP L

Files of (woldwrf: dying from contagious dsf“’C*O: no OARQ .......... ) CKR.....{.»:S,_.

Iv.

VI.

R

7 TS

A.G.0, DIS:OC‘ TON CARD: Date of receipt w2 esd—2i €. :

-

/ b
(a) Namet—7 ﬁ“c/‘ (s qu, ......... _(b) 'Pel?imnsiﬂr s T L.

..... Zaa, Petmyamien

2

c) iaddress 7 7. 5’ 7[/‘1"“} = {"' - ,/L/ ;‘ L/” -

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. D ,LL&,_

(e) To ba interred in Natienal Cemetery in U. 8. at . _ .

{f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U.S

(g) Disposition instructions if not broughi to U.S,

,\_\
l

Examiner’s Initials.. gU) Date ._,_Y_-,_ .‘?— < J71920

A.G.0. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from Cpliyg b S e IRt

SIS, UM g Yo RN S e TN L

confirmed reqguest in Par IV item .- abeve, or requesting that
Cr . A SR ¢ . e
R ot e 2 U T I 3 B s o X et e e A R e |

Examiner's Initiale.. @2\Z: Date J 7 2 <& = 1905

G.R.8. Files - Correspondence - shows aes follows: .. . ...

Ly / . £ i T
i >3 1o 2 ,’, f o J 2 Lo ,/: £
LV Ctd AL gt gl 4 L CEre L€ AEAL iy
R R T i T T AR e e
&

(a) Cancellation memos referred to?. .l /C:=. bl s o o SEBNT Ll

Examiner's Ini tials /7/// Da.tea_,_ e ?‘..__“___.192.0

OOUNTRY  FRANCE CEMETERY NO. b9 8
G.R.5. Form #L15 ~ AL
Amended April &, 1920, Make Form #1114

s 572> 2

“%*Zapl



VII, G. R, S. FORM No. 114 made
Typed by
| VIIT. EINAL ACTTON:

Following advice forvarded to Europe by~

Checked by

,1920

1920

{ cable on_ 1920 )

( o
( letter on ’;/&2 1920

A /’\ g ,,.55-_- W/ ey ey
(;.‘ Ti 7 /.)/ /2(‘;‘ AL [~ Nl i, — (8 I1
X5 CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE AC1ION TAKEN
Desires -body_—b_e
Rody to be shipped to R

Xe ~ SUSPENSICN REMARKS:

Tty 109 — 973 3.9

y , I
/[/I/L&L(’L UAL A LAA

AN zgaﬁm "'M-/ /6 @VWQ/& Al

fﬁ'(tf Vs ) I %

7?/ Yt fr/L e (r j,\w

Ay A 2.&4»’,“

- ‘\‘\
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\UDITED Bygnature of Embalmer, (Supervisor____@i/ﬂ’#%%;_

. | Ju vig. 598

G.R.S. FORM #114-A, ' STATION

Dee. 19, 1921

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DISINTEf{MENT, PREPARATIOQ,”SI‘{IPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT Irme. COMPARATIVE REPOﬁT
~ 2,

Records of G.R.S5. Headquarters. Discrepancy_fouhdrupon exhumation of body
1. Name  ANTCZAK, Louis F. R T o B 10. Namehw___;l;_; _______________________________________
SN W MASTEBT Lo T T LA (TR At TR AR o e T
3. Rank__ O gt_. ___________________________________________ e ST R P IO I e e e
45, 07g: 1 ComGailgasInt L L b o P AR o~ T A
kSR I WS 14.440a L ADSDEAE. D RN, el S i
shbee DA SR 6 S R T (RDL B i ot il - e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No.ﬂ_ﬂ;ﬁﬁ_fmrww SacHE e il G rese Mos B0/C e o 8
oot zdllenry, W0 g TS T ROWMS, W% oh ol e Phers Fabe oot (X Bl ROW. | /9 5 LR
S AT g W o SR 17. e e
18. Cemetery  Américan Cty., ... 19..Commune or town __Juvigny, ...._.________
20. Dept. or County ____ ____ ATiEnay N _Rl. Country ______ | FEERCQy. 0l o s GLIRY
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No e MBO8, " om0 N S R o I AN IR e g
23. Disinterred (Date) 128«19=21 = BY - oot @y J. OBZ 000 {1 LN o
2:4. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme _Louis ¥, Antezak Serial No._ [ ) R618OM .

oy e A O MERA il Organization G0« Gs 125th Tndy
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? = NO  On body? _______ yes

T T e

| e TR0 PR TN Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Formerly reburied by field seetion Tag on blanket which ckeckss
16-4 found on body attacheds

27. Condition of body Badly decomposed features unrecognizable

28. Nature of burial ______ 'ooden box uniform ani blenkete

Form

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? None

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 18-19-21 E

90 ML ukot Noaiadl DY ety . sl edsBBgond

i L oz e
# T - / /

—~—



SHIPMENT. ((Show factuai¥imarkingiofibox: il " 'FoxiNo' - L. . 1 C=gbge@ S S EIsE b il e

32. Designation of body:

33.

Name  Louis F, ANTCZAK, Serial No. 261857

Ronk.  BE8Fes 0 TR E 0 Organization 080040, 125th Ino ORISR

Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ Oise-Aisne Amer.Cty.,608,Seringes-et-Nesles,Aisne.. -
12-19-21 'CaJds08g00R" *

BhEasicotiiboxadNandymarke dii(Dat e s smatn e Nci i BV A A e e (M o
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
~accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. ' ' :
AAN LD
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector ..~ [ P o S g Qi LA . S
D.I‘J.gavisg 1"36 d‘JtQQ.M.cl
SEM LR ama 1l oRRINE Mk o S A ! i St el A S LR N SRR TR R a0, NS o G R
............................................................................................... e
37.. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) ___________ _ .. Catal e SN o AR e | VAT
Tol podntiofiConcentration, s @ vl w00 0 T b B S GUBET e ot el ST T 0 17 D1 e
‘ (Name)
Gonvoyeriie L kit TR0 5 Ratls b ¥l | Signature Shipping Officer_ Witk
OIS Racoivadr attRallhaad¥orePointrof Cancentraitiion D at e i e
By GRS ReprEeaantative s b e i e S Site T Lo AT
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Y AP e [T
To Permanent Cemetery05‘.?_‘_’___’_{_%.‘_’.??_&.fi@.',,‘?‘t_;g_fp_t_?'__.sff.j.'_hffff 1,..‘.‘_}_1_;--_1 dlea,:‘x,iane.
: (Name)
Gonvoyer il LI bt o il Signature Shipping Officersd A T=r Ul A s 4 4 ¥ {
T main Ol ; o b "
(y 137 S.D.CAMNDPEELL, Cast. 0.1
40. Received: Date ,{lUl:Br G L DO o S, 3} _________ 2. 1.
I % 1k \
EF WALGH |
G BRSEMRaprogentative B e e e LR o, e e B
41. Reinterred, _Aug.5,1922, Oise-Aisne Cty,.608,S5eringes et Nesles(Aisne)
h Wy | ] (Date) s
LS Griava N GO TN Jih " ot I - W RTRTG TC A Saction o es=wT B
43, PBEHCK D Row 16

G.R.S. Representati
Gaﬁt.,QMC.




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A .
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place . Juvigny, Cem. 598

Date . Dec e 19th‘,’ 5 L P S e
1. REMAINS OF ANTCZAK, Louis P, S5l e SERTAL. NUMBER! -~ 28 LB B it
RANK .. Sgte iy _ ORGANIZATION Coe Co 125th Tues {
2 _Disintei’md (date) : } From (give complete location) :
Dece-19th, 1921 : Gre 155, Cem, 598
By SGroup il Unit a5 ',’ attvia s TTHGy
3. Reburied (date): Aug,5,1922 In {(give complete location) : Gr«.33,Block D,
Row .16,0ise-Aisne Cty.608,%eringes et Nesles(Aisne) . ... . .
Wlie : > ine
By : Group Reburial group B ol L e s e . Nature of Reburial g‘il-,sltg't""
4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment : _
. Bedly decomposed, features mot recognizable. ‘Wooden bmx and uniform aml 2
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with hody ? Yos On graye marker .. grge e S
(& Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Formerly reburied by Field Section. Tag on blanket which checks, =~ = ==

ads ] U g n I
— . —— ey — joilesiielary

6. What does examination of bedy show as regards the fellowing identifying items ?

MAD

(a) Height (actual measurement)  Indi scernable due -

(hy Weight (estimated) to decomposition,
(e) Ilair—Color Yots
Quantity

(.‘.]l:l['a'lCl'-l‘l"Hli(',:-i

() Iair on face—Color None

L.ocation

Quarntity

4 s
(e) Permancnt marks on hody (old sears, peculiqrifios,

]

ormissing parts) - Indiscermble

(/) Wounds or mis=ing parts (received at time ol casualty)
Right aide of head shattersd, 5 i,
; P e B ARSI L T e U T I e L

7. Disinterment é ’( S A = //) ;
.-H}a(?l'y'lr»i‘ll ]3.0. Jde ﬁo/é; //’i‘/ﬁi;. | _\]l]i}‘;)\qél miff‘/ ‘ ta;lt/‘w'ﬁ g
Y e 74 ’ b/ > Yoy mco

(Title ) @ |
' by
Blake

Capt,,gmc.

! . e
% Reburial ‘

.~ ' g ;
<upervised by, LeD,Hays Approve




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FROM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the. carresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

on body. i : : - ; > |
1. Show soldier's name, serial number,rank and organization, and by wohm disinterredand reburieil.

. 2. Give date and acecurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and, the  group and.unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group -and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in casket, wooden box, efe.

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether reecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, hox, burlap, ete. This statement ‘should be as complete as -
possible. ;

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by I‘Cpor’ting “Yes” or “No'". ;

(6) State whether or not body appears to have baen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the hody desecription are very important
and should be very eomplete. The dental chart is alsd- very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teetl to be accountel for, as shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (eutting teeth), cuspids or cfinines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made aud
findings charted to.cover the followimg basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridee
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH vl AT feeth !llih.fiil'l(“_l' {hrough previous
a s A extraction (not those fractured or
: ‘ dispdaced " by recent wounds) should
N T I‘l""sm'uil'lu_g_l: out, thus : /
y— - g 7 —
CROWNED TEETH . © + Block in solid the ceown of tooth (label cow crownle PORCELAIN CROWN
3 *, i,--lnlrl,pnruu?l:_lin. or gold and porcelain), )\ OLD CROWN
7, s :
WP
BRIDGE WORK * Block in solid the erown of tooth (label GOLD an> PORCELAIN B%)L%EBRIDGE
cold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge) '
T Y] th ; ¢
< AL PR b e 0 - X ok :SfLVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as [ ) ~COLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
R possible (block fin and label gold, "”-:"1 GOLD FILLING
5K silver; enenty, thus ﬂﬂ.ﬂ"‘
3 i ! pls b
Tk ; -_-'j--CRV ITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outfine loegtion and size ol cayity. pBECSED -
shade in‘thns
A o PPN LIRS el O T | R Sl e A e o
 DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of velative size and shape of plate block in teetly attached and indieate

retaining elasps on natural teeth with the word - clasp ™

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and litle of the person
approving same. ,

8. Sliow-namé of person supcrvising thie reburial and theé name and title of the person appraving
same. p '






GRS Form 12la . . . File No. 17208

¢ CZMETERIAL DIVISION : EJDEE i
REGISTRATION SECTION _ I“B{.

MEMO FOR:
Cards Department.

A
,CASE OF':

Gaa- 0% J25th ' Tufa,
ORGANIZATION (01d)

5 Sgtie,

>

(Name )

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

| FILE NO. . Date Place F-1A No.
SURN AME orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st,Reb.| 12/13}/20 598 (p- 30230
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS : 2nd Reb. D-
RANK 3rd Reb. D=

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH ‘ R A

(Nofe; In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

BY: Misslannon

Cardey
(Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,

Corrections made
on Qrganization
File Card:

)
By 445
S5/3324 /1ML




2934 Antczak.l.ou:.s. lst Ind. . y HH.Dbec.

Hqrs. Mpericen G.R.S., QUC in Burope, 8 Avenue d'Iena,Paris,Jan.]l4. 31921
To: Quartermaster General,lunitions Building, Washington,D.C. ® 3
1. Returned. The records of this office md imscripyiom-

on the eross agree with information contained in attached commui-+\:-’

ication. By

f N @ {

the correct grfve;;

|
|
|
|

2. Reburial records in this case show
designation to be grave 155, /4
7/ B
‘F|’

_Colonel,
-~ EChiesfe




\
29%, Antezak Louis @, lst Ind. HAsbG. ‘

4QTrSe. Ameriean G.H.S., QMC in Burope, 8 Avenue d'Iens,Paris,Jan,14.1921
To: .uartermastoer General, liunitions Building, Weshington,D.Q,

le Returned, The repords of this office s d inscription
on the eross agree with informa¥ion contained in sttached commune
ication,

Re HReburial records in this case show the correet grave
designation to be grave 155,

H, P «RETHERS,
COIOEGJ., Q.xi- Ca
Chief,



! =
® z g
@ =S
N 29 =
G’.R.S\ Fo 1 . lmwc ? g
Chanze of ‘-Fcrmtlon. o
- =
(3 e ey G2
MRWWNHET ‘ »
3 A3 o o o larin) o ipka b Nan! —%.
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIASTER, GE IERAL OF T e 2
.nr”I“P”O” L
N
- :,h:.i
Xz
File No, 17208 Reozistration. December 28, 1920, >
o
X ]
A —
From: O0ffice of the Yuartermaster General, Chief, Ceme sy2hicd
Hunitions Building, 19th & 3 Streets, N.¥W., h
okt

Chief, American Graves Registration Service, (Q.M:C., in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,

Subject: Change ai Inscription on Grave liarker.

over grave 4'i92_,£a;

l, It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

plot section__ L0y 598

—— e e o v |

[ [ FSam——

Americen Cemetery, quvigny, Alsne,

be corrected i1o correspond with the records of this office which show

,}jg Sergeent Louis T, hﬁjczak, #261857

<

ﬁ{ X

,f”’¢w0ompany C, 125th Infantry Dute of death_ 8/29/18

2, Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken oi the grave with
the correct inscription,

CMM/ms

InveS (S

By authority of tho Quartermaster General:

CHARLZS C. PIERCE,
Collonel, U.b. Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

Inv, & Adj. Dept.

mkm

NS=7763/3C




HEADQUARTERS “/? g

-+ IO

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE & <

. 8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS i}z

) January 12, 1921 X
. . oz |
File No. OF
- 5
;‘ o |
From: Chief, |
. ~o

To: Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divisidnda
Q

Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

Letter )
dated: December 28, 1920

— XEkarsemerxix )
File No. 17208 Registration (Form 122)
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave Marker

ey oty [

Name : Sergeant Iouis F. Antciak

DMK .



.

® ;3 ®
G.R.S. Foin No. 122. - 5 I !
Change of%inscription. E;E, @
WAR DEPARTIUENT

OFFICE OF THZ QUARTERIJASTER GENERAL OF TUE ARMY
WASHINGTON

&

File Wo. 27208 Registration, Dacenber 28, 1930,

-
.

From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division, (GRS)
Munitions Building, 19%th & 3 Streets, N.W., Washington, D, C,

To: Chief, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change nf Inscription on Grave liarker.

1. 1 is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

4 193 4 998

over grave # Lot , seetion _________, Cty. #

huericen Cemotory, Juvigny, Aisma,

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which show

Sorgeoant Louls F, ntesak, 201687

Qompany €, 345¢h Infuntry Date of death B8/29/18

2. Vmen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order tha® another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,

D Colonel, U.S. Army,

MA

¥ Chief, Cemeterial Division,
DEC 3 ¢ 1920

G.R.S.

Cle/ms

Inv.5.5,

Inv, & Adj. Dept.
i

L]

NS=7763/3C



b

' .(Es'rmmzon AND ADJUSTMENT DEP!.IEI\I’I‘.

G. R. S¥Form 8-W-A
Information requested of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN_H RAL@F THE ARMY
28 W

ez December 20, 1920,

File No. 17208 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).

Tie e Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

" Ve
. Surname.  ANTCZAK M;/{ 1 f. Date of death. 8/ 29/18 pA
Jb. Clu-ist.ian name. Louls T, %rﬁma«-?rmkj Cause of death. K/A 07/-‘(/
pAt”

d. Organization, C0e C, 125th Inf, 197/(/ i. Emergency address, Mr, John Antczak, Mf/ M
738 Wesson Ave,, Dstroxt Mich,

/
¢. Serial number. 261857 M/ h. Authority (C. C. No.) 254

e. Rank. Sgte é:j{ j- Relationship. Father oA~
BODY DESCRIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See page 2 of the Service Record.) (See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.,)
. Ago at enlistment, a. Strike out teeth missing:
0. Color of eyes. 876548321 12345678
Upper right. Upper left.

¢. Color of hair,
87654321 12345678
d. Height. Lower right. Lower left.

e. Weight.

f. Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or brenks.)

& iy G f/’ Cf;"',},f”,.‘ ) g4 o ROGERS,
el Teatliy | VSRR 5 Quartermaster General, U, 8, A.

~ : -~ ot 2 {J
‘J'. ¢ s
{/ b
THE 5 ) —
| ok N1 / HHI c \TNEI’%)?
ATE lst Lieut, f[; .
’;‘;?“. Wilson J



Form ©58 . .

aL-a0. ' | 7%10-20

From: Graves Photography Bureau, A.K.C. %

To: Graves Registration Service, War

Subject: Corresctiecn in Stenciling on Grave Marker. f

Kindly make the following correction of errcr in stenciling on

grave marcer and s3e tuat reizke on grave pnotograph is ordered:

1Y
File No.---_-___l ________ O T L el e
F-14374
Photograph No.-----=-- B L Sy (-
ct
Name of ﬁ:&y _____ A '_fﬁg_s _____________________________
:L"S\ /
Grave No.-~w—moo - e
Particulars on Cross Covrect Particulars
Antzah, Louis F. ) Ante¢zak, Louis F, -
iy Na,...e ———————————— Lt e ol 1€ B deom—mmmmm e e =m0 T e — e
h A Rioyles s DR R SR R e SyEhe® o8l g 0 T M e WG Gy
3. Number---=-weeoee - : B e e e
A0 N Oroanization - —c—sn-—mmme BT Al s e e R Lo
5. Date of Death----rremeemc-ana B e -

11235



1

"IOL OF T.E QUARTERHASTER v‘::‘ / A
6 TYETSAIAL DWISION (W) AT
ROTEC

:
OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB-SECTION \\/,’ ,}J ' ( I

Harlow :
NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER .4 ey | CIMETLRY NO. e
Li - 7 o) * e~ 2 : 4
/*_;,J ] o @ = \.) .
Cierniak, Joseph, Cook N i ; 92 - .49 = Déc. 164 1920
SERIAL NUMBER : - . ORGANIZATION
130884 - Btye He 15th Fe Ae
Date of death - 10~4~18
WAR RISK INSURANCE INTORMATION
DATE
NAIIT OF BLNEFICIARY RELATIONSHIP

Mr., William Cierniak . Father

Address

5517 M
8'¥land Ave,, Chiecago, I1l.

5=709/MB



. 4 ’ . | . ' . ’ .. ’ ( A

G. R. 8. Form No. 120 : ‘ {N

g ® | @ om0
' WAR DEPARTMENT : ' ° :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE - AUG 301920
- WASHINGTON ‘ o
FROM‘: Chlef Gru.ves Regxstratlon ‘Service; Q M.C. B o o N
To: \ m Anm&k, ?39 Wéssm &qu BEWOQ'% Mi@ho . o . R
SU'BJECT Remams of Sal'wﬁ m RO Mﬁmg eﬂ‘ co mm m Q .
‘ "Seve Mo 261857 ‘

The records of th.lS oiﬁce show that you ha,ve requested that hJS body ___bg. mxgmg-_m---lﬁ;l_-;_
___-,-.m_m_m---_s;sgmr BRI Mo

, If these are not the correct mstructlons, please correct them. - Make correctlons on reverse side of this ’
sheet. '
The nearest relative may. choose betWeen (1) return of the body to any address in the Umted States; -
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetary, or (3) remam in Europe.
By authonty of the Quartermaster 'General. | _
N o CIIARLES C. PiERcE,
. o ’ . T Major,U. 8. A

"1t all bla.nk spaces below are nét ﬁ]led out, it'will necessitate: % return of this paper and a SDRIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING

NAME OF— . . NO. AND STREET. o TOWN. STATE.

Soldier’s widow

1
Soldier’s children. | 2
(Name oldest first.)

3

- Father . : ot o . i .
b5 (017 1 T-) SO -

1 ______ . )
Brothers 9 : . . ' .
(Name old- * .

est first.)

1 .
Sister&{ 9 g oo ‘
(Name old- " fmrdubby ok emdte e e T P e SRR
est firsd,) -

Date .... : : Signature

Address - Relationship
ImporTaNT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 87800 (ovER.)




o | : . el i, 1020,

v 1, the u‘ndersigned am the __.: and nearest hvmg relative of the within-named
. (Relationship.) . :

soldler, and desxre the following disposition of his remams, viz:
(Strike out all éxcept the one showing the disposition desu-ed )

1. As stated on first page of this ‘sheet. -

(Noame.)

| 2 TQ be réturned- to the U. S. and shipped to

(R- . station.) ‘ . o o (State)
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buned in __ g eeeeeeeeeee- National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. <

. INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

" 1. If definite mstructlon as to the disposition’ o1 2 body are not received from' the nea.rest rdatlve

mthm two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World Wa.r ,
Sectlon of Arlington National Cemetery.

2 The transfer of bodles will be ma.de DNTIRDLY a,t Govemment expense.

‘ 3 This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THD PDR%ON WHO IS THE NI]XT of km IN THE
K -ORDDR shown in the square on the other side.of this sheet.

R TR

--4; This paper 'must be returned showmg the name and address of each of - the nearest llvmg relatlvps
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet

5. If there are minor Ghildren of the deceased goldier and no w1dow, the LEGALLY APPOINTDD
GUARDIAN of the chlldren should ascertain their w:shes a.nd act for them m thls m&tter

6. If YOU are not the nea,rest relative,: plea.se ask the nea.rest relatwe, it living near you, to :ﬁ]l out thJS

'.paper b . .o - :v‘,v." g‘ N ""\..’- A .
_ 7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. -

- 8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. k 87860




G. R. 8. Form No. 120
o YOI N . . 59810

(Revised) — —
( . el F
AR DEPARTMENT §
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY  A[/(; 3() 1 920
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

WASHINGTON M b

FROM: Chief,Graves Registration Service, Q. M. C.

To: Far Anterak, 738 Wesson Ave., Detroit, Mich. % W

Susyror: Remains of Ber_geant Louis F, Anm‘ak, Co. Co 125th Inf,

Ser. No. 261857 \
The records of this office show that you have requested that his body __be-not returned to - -

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. G-/l6 A - =

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

Cmaries C. PIERCE,
Major,U. 8. A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of th.ié'pa,p(;r and a SERIOUS
DELAY ‘in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET.

Soldier's widow__..________ A e o oo — S AL O BIRP JU5 S . S TR R
1.2 o~ kel AR Y i - BORRAL A T I TGN b 1 e 4
Soldier’s children.) i ol
(N anieioldeRt ATSE) ] -2 —sosnais ot ass s onnatonee e e e A R MR S S S I e 7 i A RO iy
() TR | e TP A et 5 D ST U S e e
Father -._:l gdzag. ol bRl o, 1o 5| Ry £ £ OO e W O AR
Mother . [ O lbaalerl 7. [£ __ .............
Brothers. : = ' L a L /
(Name old- B e~ S s
est first.) y | ) =
1..-.—;‘—;—-..._7%2.._-,.!._..._.:; Kt E A -.: ..._..,.,,_,‘i_-"w-w ol ¥ B 4 et 8
Sigters. AP i~ 4 7% A 5.
(Name old- 2...&%2&:{.@&:.._.&_»:. sty =t TR T I RPN | i 4 s o, 2
esl firsl.) 1 ; y 4 | £ ; - 3
S LA E . NS AN ... !--..7.:._...;,:-.,.__-‘_ A TIIT o it i U) NENE ( Tran W&
. +
: -~ al > y
Date ..Qle il frnlibr. o) 7 L5t el Signature . LS Kt T NIRRT I
&4 4 £ y g ¥ 7, y : 77 .
Address.. L. /. ¢ £l A7 AL Relationship.. {2/ ZAFCR L™ . .

ImporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 87860 (ovER.)



/4 :“. 4
/ _\.‘]_,.‘
f SRS N Vetimieatay s 1 S LN A O ey bl ot i ) , 1920
o | T AD
33 = QBT
‘ 1’ ' S .-\fk' .\l \1‘:'
\'- b A4\
N e lopal . . . . .
I, the undersugn d} amupie e Sr sl T A and nearest living relative of the within-named
G4 A (Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the followmc disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one ahowmg the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2=%o %&*’T‘éﬁﬂ“{ﬁ'@d‘-@ thre~Ur=Swand shippedatis- il s LY e TN,

(Name.)

(R R station.) (State.)
- Sreifsbesretumed-to-thenU=Sand-oried=imee-_______________ .. National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Furope, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature VO C IR Y N AT - 1 et
». z S5 “ 3%,  INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.
\/O \\0}’1"1.’;‘. }[/\:( ) N
AR oy
g‘—\_

1. If definite instrugtion as to the disposition or a body are not received from the nearest relative
within two xve%s:pf Jits) armvnl at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War
Section of Arﬁ{gfm 0 N af,lonnl Cemetery.

1440

2. The Lrifnsf er of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON ’V\{HO IS, THE NEXT of kin IN THE
ORDER shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. 4 ;

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest living relatives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this

paper. ¢ oty o ; A S Sy
7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
please fill out this paper AT" ONCE and mail to this office. :

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. 3—7880




